

# MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

## INTENT TO AWARD

<b>SUBJECT</b>	Whitfield Avenue, 16-Inch Water Main, Manatee County, FL Project No. 6040970	<b>DATE POSTED</b>	MC <u>6/15/15</u> DS <u>30</u> CC _____
<b>PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE</b>	Olga Valcich, Ext 3055	<b>DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED</b>	
<b>DEPARTMENT</b>	Public Works Department	<b>CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED</b>	
<b>SOLICITATION</b>	IFB#15-0660-OV	<b>AUTHORIZED BY DATE</b>	Melissa Wendel May <u>June 10</u> , 2015

### NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid #15-0660-OV, Whitfield Avenue, 16-Inch Water Main, Manatee County, FL (Project No. 6040970) to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, Killebrew, Inc., PO Box 6258 Lakeland, FL 33807-6258 for a total base bid of \$714,620.50, based on a completion time of 210 calendar days.

### ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

### BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Work consists of furnishing all labor, equipment, materials and performing all operations in connection with the construction of approximately 2,200 linear feet of 16-Inch ductile iron main and associated appurtenances along Whitfield Avenue in compliance with the Specifications, Drawings, Contract Documents and all of the information contained in the bid solicitation. Pipe shall be installed by open cut and horizontal directional drilling.

Appropriate Bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was advertised on mymanatee.org, DemandStar and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce.

Background discussion continued on Page 2.

<b>ATTACHMENTS:</b> (List in order as attached)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Department Recommendation</li> <li>Tabulation</li> </ul>	<b>FUNDING SOURCE</b> (Acct Number & Name)	Funds Verified, Utility Rates: Account No. 4046040970-6040970-534000-0004
<b>COST</b>	\$714,620.150	<b>AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)</b>	N/A

dww

IFB#15-0660-OV, Whitfield Avenue, 16-Inch Water Main, Manatee County, FL  
(Project No. 6040970)

<b><u>Bid Offers</u></b>	<b><u>Bid "A"</u> <u>(210 Calendar Days)</u></b>	<b><u>Bid "B"</u> <u>(270 Calendar Days)</u></b>
<b><u>Polk County</u></b> Killebrew, Inc. Lakeland, FL	\$714,620.50	\$716,899.70
<b><u>Sarasota County</u></b> Spectrum Underground Sarasota, FL	\$729,714.15	\$729,714.15
<b><u>Hillsborough County</u></b> Harris-McBurney Company Tampa, FL	No Bid	\$897,927.80
<b><u>Lake County</u></b> Pospiech Contracting, Inc. Inverness, FL	\$1,030,818.80	\$1,085,818.80
<b><u>Lee County</u></b> Andrew Sitework, LLC Fort Myers, FL	\$926,379.30	\$926,379.30
<b><u>Manatee County</u></b> E. T. Mackenzie of Florida, Inc. Bradenton, FL	\$860,002.00	\$860,002.00
Westra Construction Palmetto, FL	No Bid	\$1,083,225.00
Woodruff & Sons Bradenton, FL	\$1,179,105.29	\$1,098,956.17
<b><u>Miami-Dade County</u></b> Danella Utility Construction, Inc. Boynton Beach, FL	\$909,510.80	\$909,510.80

On June 3, 2015, a memorandum from Project Management Division was received recommending award to Killebrew, Inc., Lakeland, FL the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for a **total base bid of \$714,620.50 based on a completion time of 210 calendar days.**

# MEMORANDUM

To: Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official  
From: Jeff Streitmatter III, P. E., Project Management  
Division Manager  
  
Date: June 3, 2015  
Subject: Whitfield Avenue 16-Inch Water Main  
Killebrew, Inc.  
Recommendation for Award - IFB#14-0684-OV

---



The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "A", with a construction time of 210 days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Killebrew, Inc. in the amount of \$714,620.50 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Brian P. Bates, P.E., Project Manager if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/bb <sup>BN</sup>

cc: Mike Gore, Director, Utilities  
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works  
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services  
Brian P. Bates, P.E., Project Manager  
Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments  
Project File: 6040970 9.2

Public Works Department  
Project Management Division  
1022 26th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-7926  
Phone Number (941) 708-7450

---

LARRY BUSTLE \* CHARLES B. SMITH \* JOHN R. CHAPPIE \* ROBIN DISABATINO \* VANESSA BAUGH \* CAROL WHITMORE \* BETSY BEMAC  
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

S:\PWD\_PJM\_Share\Projects\Fortable Water\Whitfield Ave Lockwood Ridge Rd Prospect Rd\_6040970\PM\Tuttle Ave-43rd Court E\Bids\2014  
Recommendation for Award IFB Fully Funded Memo.docx

IFB #15-0660-CV/BASE BID "A"  
 Whitfield Avenue 16-Inch Water Main  
 Manatee County, Bradenton, FL - Project No.: 6040970

BID "A"				1		2		3	
210 CALENDAR DAYS				Killebrew, Inc.		Spectrum Underground, Inc.		E.T. Mackenzie of Florida, Inc.	
Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Modification & Demobilization	LS	1	\$40,240.00	\$40,240.00	\$40,050.00	\$40,050.00	\$67,380.00	\$67,380.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$31,428.00	\$31,428.00	\$15,280.00	\$15,280.00	\$15,785.00	\$15,785.00
3	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings by Open Cut	LF	1,650	\$149.75	\$247,087.50	\$170.75	\$281,737.50	\$207.00	\$341,550.00
4	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe by HDD	LF	660	\$202.45	\$111,347.50	\$194.30	\$108,865.00	\$211.00	\$119,050.00
5	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Gate Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$4,835.00	\$14,505.00	\$5,980.00	\$17,640.00	\$6,905.00	\$20,715.00
6	Furnish and Install Concrete Valve Vault	EA	1	\$10,765.00	\$10,765.00	\$17,862.00	\$17,862.00	\$9,645.00	\$9,645.00
7	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings and Restrains	TON	3	\$12,610.00	\$37,830.00	\$18,215.00	\$48,645.00	\$18,855.00	\$50,565.00
8	Furnish and Install Manual Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,038.00	\$1,038.00	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00
9	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$7,462.00	\$7,462.00	\$9,303.00	\$9,303.00	\$10,215.00	\$10,215.00
10	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$3,535.00	\$7,070.00	\$7,254.00	\$14,508.00	\$11,498.00	\$22,996.00
11	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk	SY	600	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$32.75	\$19,650.00	\$46.50	\$27,990.00
12	Milling of Existing Asphalt (1-Inch Average Thickness)	SY	4,000	\$2.35	\$9,400.00	\$3.45	\$13,800.00	\$4.50	\$18,000.00
13	Furnish and Install Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, SP 9.5	TON	275	\$192.00	\$52,800.00	\$178.20	\$49,005.00	\$174.00	\$47,650.00
14	Furnish and Install Settlement Monitoring Points	LS	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$15,698.00	\$15,698.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
15	Unsuitable Material Removal	CY	100	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$30.50	\$3,050.00
16	Additional Select Fill Material	CY	400	\$37.00	\$14,800.00	\$14.25	\$5,700.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00
17	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	60	\$680.00	\$40,800.00	\$205.00	\$12,300.00	\$395.00	\$23,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$649,655.00		\$663,376.50		\$761,820.00
18	Contract Contingency	%	10		\$64,965.50		\$66,337.65		\$76,182.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD - WHITFIELD AVENUE 16-INCH WATER MAIN BID "A"					\$714,620.50		\$729,714.15		\$837,992.00

IFB #15-0680-OV/BASE BID "A"  
Whitfield Avenue 16-inch Water Main  
Manatee County, Bradenton, FL - Project No.: 6040970

BID "A"				4		5		6	
210 CALENDAR DAYS				Daniella Utility Construction, Inc.		Andrew Stenewitz LLC		Prospect Contracting, Inc.	
Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$68,683.00	\$68,683.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$44,098.00	\$44,098.00	\$24,563.00	\$24,563.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Furnish and Install 16-inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings by Open Cut	LF	1,650	\$205.00	\$338,250.00	\$161.50	\$269,475.00	\$261.00	\$430,650.00
4	Furnish and Install 16-inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe by HDD	LF	550	\$223.50	\$122,925.00	\$349.00	\$191,550.00	\$280.00	\$154,000.00
5	Furnish and Install 16-inch Gate Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$7,103.00	\$21,309.00	\$7,218.00	\$21,654.00	\$7,136.00	\$21,408.00
6	Furnish and Install Concrete Valve Vault	EA	1	\$27,711.00	\$27,711.00	\$7,462.00	\$7,462.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
7	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings and Restraints	TON	3	\$797.00	\$2,391.00	\$1,283.00	\$3,879.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00
8	Furnish and Install Manual Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,122.00	\$1,122.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$12,085.00	\$12,085.00	\$8,760.00	\$8,760.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
10	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$19,118.00	\$38,236.00	\$6,618.00	\$13,236.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
11	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk	SY	600	\$85.40	\$51,240.00	\$55.66	\$33,396.00	\$48.50	\$29,100.00
12	Milling of Existing Asphalt (1-inch Average Thickness)	SY	4,000	\$3.70	\$14,800.00	\$4.94	\$19,760.00	\$2.75	\$11,000.00
13	Furnish and Install Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, SP 9.5	TON	275	\$171.00	\$47,025.00	\$429.80	\$118,140.00	\$154.00	\$42,350.00
14	Furnish and Install Settlement Monitoring Points	LS	1	\$17,331.00	\$17,331.00	\$17,397.00	\$17,397.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Unsuitable Material Removal	CY	100	\$7.30	\$730.00	\$25.40	\$2,540.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
16	Additional Select Fill Material	CY	100	\$10.03	\$1,003.00	\$47.36	\$4,736.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
17	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	50	\$131.40	\$6,570.00	\$146.00	\$7,300.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$826,826.00		\$842,163.00		\$937,108.00
18	Contract Contingency	%	10		\$82,682.60		\$84,216.30		\$83,710.80
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD - WHITFIELD AVENUE 16-INCH WATER MAIN BID "A"					\$909,510.90		\$926,379.30		\$1,030,818.80

IFB #15-0660-OV/BASE BID "A"  
Whitfield Avenue 16-inch Water Main  
Manatee County, Bradenton, FL - Project No.: 6040970

BID "A"				Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Harris-McBurney Co.		Weetra Construction Corp.	
210 CALENDAR DAYS				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty						
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	LS	1	\$98,304.10	\$98,304.10	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$183,849.45	\$183,849.45	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
3	Furnish and Install 16-inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings by Open Cut	LF	1,650	\$247.75	\$408,787.50	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
4	Furnish and Install 16-inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe by HDD	LF	550	\$239.30	\$131,615.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
5	Furnish and Install 16-inch Gate Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$8,839.58	\$26,518.74	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
6	Furnish and Install Concrete Valve Vault	EA	1	\$29,219.00	\$29,219.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
7	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings and Restraints	TON	3	\$13,343.23	\$40,029.69	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
8	Furnish and Install Manual Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,915.15	\$1,915.15	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
9	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$8,784.57	\$8,784.57	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
10	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$6,923.60	\$13,847.20	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
11	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk	SY	600	\$34.36	\$20,616.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
12	Milling of Existing Asphalt (1-inch Average Thickness)	SY	4,000	\$3.30	\$13,200.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
13	Furnish and Install Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, SP 9.5	TON	275	\$126.50	\$34,787.50	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
14	Furnish and Install Settlement Monitoring Points	LS	1	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
15	Unsuitable Material Removal	CY	100	\$53.29	\$5,329.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
16	Additional Select Fill Material	CY	100	\$115.94	\$11,594.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
17	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	50	\$786.74	\$39,337.00	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,071,913.90		NO BID		NO BID
18	Contract Contingency	%	10		\$107,191.39		NO BID		NO BID
	TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD - WHITFIELD AVENUE 16-INCH WATER MAIN BID "A"				\$1,179,105.29		NO BID		NO BID

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #14-0684-0V

Whitfield Avenue 18-inch Water Main

BID "A"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:  
(Project Manager)

Kelly Weber  
Kelly Weber, PE, Cardno

6-1-15  
Date

REVIEWED BY:  
(Project Manager)

Don McCullers  
Don McCullers, Cardno

6-1-15  
Date

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

B Bates  
Brian Bates, PE, Project Manager

6/1/15  
Date

APPROVED BY:  
(Purchasing)

Olga Valdez  
Olga Valdez, Contract Specialist

6/1/15  
Date

IFB #15-0860-OV/BASE BID "B"  
 Whitfield Avenue 16-Inch Water Main  
 Manatee County, Bradenton, FL - Project No.: 6040870

BID "B"				1		2	
270 CALENDAR DAYS				Killebrew, Inc.		Spectrum Underground, Inc.	
Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	LS	1	\$40,240.00	\$40,240.00	\$40,050.00	\$40,050.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$15,260.00	\$15,260.00
3	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings by Open Cut	LF	1,650	\$148.75	\$247,067.50	\$170.75	\$281,737.50
4	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe by HDD	LF	650	\$202.45	\$111,347.50	\$184.30	\$106,865.00
5	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Gate Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$4,835.00	\$14,505.00	\$5,060.00	\$17,640.00
6	Furnish and Install Concrete Valve Vault	EA	1	\$10,765.00	\$10,765.00	\$17,062.00	\$17,062.00
7	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings and Restrainers	TON	3	\$12,610.00	\$37,830.00	\$16,215.00	\$48,645.00
8	Furnish and Install Manual Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,038.00	\$1,038.00
9	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$7,462.00	\$7,462.00	\$9,303.00	\$9,303.00
10	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$3,535.00	\$7,070.00	\$7,254.00	\$14,508.00
11	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk	SY	600	\$49.00	\$29,400.00	\$32.75	\$19,650.00
12	Milling of Existing Asphalt (1-Inch Average Thickness)	SY	4,000	\$2.35	\$9,400.00	\$3.45	\$13,800.00
13	Furnish and Install Superpave Asphalt Concrete, SP 9.5	TON	275	\$192.00	\$52,800.00	\$178.20	\$49,005.00
14	Furnish and Install Settlement Monitoring Points	LS	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$15,088.00	\$15,088.00
15	Unsuitable Material Removal	CY	100	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$8.50	\$850.00
16	Additional Select Fill Material	CY	100	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$14.25	\$1,425.00
17	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	50	\$680.00	\$34,000.00	\$205.00	\$10,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$851,727.00		\$863,378.50
18	Contract Contingency	%	10		\$85,172.70		\$88,337.85
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD - WHITFIELD AVENUE 16-INCH WATER MAIN BID "B"					\$716,899.70		\$729,714.15



IFB #15-0660-OV/BASE BID "B"  
 Whitfield Avenue 16-inch Water Main  
 Manatee County, Bradenton, FL - Project No.: 6040970

BID "B"				3		4		5	
270 CALENDAR DAYS				E.T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc.		Harris-McBumey Co.		Daniella Utility Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	LS	1	\$67,380.00	\$67,380.00	\$46,525.00	\$46,525.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$15,785.00	\$15,785.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$44,098.00	\$44,098.00
3	Furnish and install 16-inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings by Open Cut	LF	1,660	\$207.00	\$341,560.00	\$219.00	\$361,350.00	\$265.00	\$338,250.00
4	Furnish and install 16-inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe by HDD	LF	680	\$211.00	\$118,050.00	\$265.00	\$145,750.00	\$223.50	\$122,925.00
5	Furnish and install 16-inch Gate Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$8,805.00	\$20,715.00	\$8,021.00	\$18,063.00	\$7,103.00	\$21,309.00
6	Furnish and install Concrete Valve Vault	EA	1	\$9,845.00	\$9,845.00	\$22,818.00	\$22,818.00	\$27,711.00	\$27,711.00
7	Furnish and install Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings and Restraints	TON	3	\$16,855.00	\$50,565.00	\$8,400.00	\$26,200.00	\$797.00	\$2,391.00
8	Furnish and install Manual Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00	\$871.00	\$871.00	\$1,122.00	\$1,122.00
9	Furnish and install Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$10,215.00	\$10,215.00	\$8,714.00	\$8,714.00	\$12,085.00	\$12,085.00
10	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$11,490.00	\$22,980.00	\$12,736.00	\$25,472.00	\$19,118.00	\$38,236.00
11	Furnish and install Concrete Sidewalk	SY	600	\$48.50	\$27,900.00	\$52.20	\$31,320.00	\$85.40	\$51,240.00
12	Milling of Existing Asphalt (1-inch Average Thickness)	SY	4,000	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$4.55	\$18,200.00	\$3.70	\$14,800.00
13	Furnish and install Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, SP 9.5	TON	276	\$174.00	\$47,850.00	\$145.00	\$39,875.00	\$171.00	\$47,025.00
14	Furnish and install Settlement Monitoring Points	LS	1	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$13,840.00	\$13,840.00	\$17,331.00	\$17,331.00
15	Unsalvage Material Removal	CY	100	\$30.50	\$3,050.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.30	\$730.00
16	Additional Select Fill Material	CY	100	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.03	\$1,003.00
17	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	50	\$385.00	\$19,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$131.40	\$6,570.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$781,820.00		\$816,288.00		\$826,828.00
18	Contract Contingency	%	10		\$78,182.00		\$81,628.80		\$82,682.80
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD - WHITFIELD AVENUE 16-INCH WATER MAIN BID "B"					\$860,002.00		\$897,927.80		\$909,510.80

IFB #15-0660-OVIBASE BID "B"  
 Whitfield Avenue 16-inch Water Main  
 Manatee County, Bradenton, FL - Project No.: 6040970

BID "B"				6		7		8	
270 CALENDAR DAYS				Andrew Stewert LLC		Westra Construction Corp.		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.	
Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	LS	1	\$68,663.00	\$68,663.00	\$105,600.00	\$105,600.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$24,563.00	\$24,563.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Furnish and Install 16-inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings by Open Cut	LF	1,650	\$181.50	\$298,475.00	\$259.00	\$427,350.00	\$261.00	\$430,650.00
4	Furnish and Install 16-inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe by HDD	LF	850	\$349.00	\$181,850.00	\$280.00	\$154,000.00	\$260.00	\$154,000.00
5	Furnish and Install 16-inch Gate Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$7,218.00	\$21,654.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$7,136.00	\$21,408.00
6	Furnish and Install Concrete Valve Vault	EA	1	\$7,462.00	\$7,462.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,500.00
7	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings and Restraints	TON	3	\$1,293.00	\$3,879.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00
8	Furnish and Install Manual Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$6,760.00	\$6,760.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
10	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$6,619.00	\$13,238.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
11	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk	SY	600	\$55.66	\$33,396.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$48.50	\$29,100.00
12	Milling of Existing Asphalt (1-inch Average Thickness)	SY	4,000	\$4.94	\$19,760.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$2.75	\$11,000.00
13	Furnish and Install Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, SP 9.5	TON	275	\$429.60	\$118,140.00	\$200.00	\$55,000.00	\$154.00	\$42,350.00
14	Furnish and Install Settlement Monitoring Points	LS	1	\$17,397.00	\$17,397.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Unsuitable Material Removal	CY	100	\$25.40	\$2,540.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
16	Additional Select Fill Material	CY	100	\$47.36	\$4,736.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
17	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	50	\$148.00	\$7,400.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$842,163.00		\$984,750.00		\$987,108.00
18	Contract Contingency	%	10		\$84,216.30		\$98,475.00		\$98,710.80
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD - WHITFIELD AVENUE 16-INCH WATER MAIN BID "B"					\$926,379.30		\$1,083,225.00		\$1,085,818.80

IFB #15-0660-OVIBASE BID "B"  
 Whitfield Avenue 16-Inch Water Main  
 Manatee County, Bradenton, FL - Project No.: 6040970

<div> <div>BID "B"</div> <div>270 CALENDAR DAYS</div> </div>					Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	LS	1	\$95,381.20	\$95,381.20	
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$181,745.58	\$181,745.58	
3	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings by Open Cut	LF	1,650	\$228.69	\$378,988.50	
4	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Flex-Ring Ductile Iron Pipe by HDD	LF	650	\$232.00	\$127,800.00	
5	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Gate Valve Assembly	EA	3	\$8,427.53	\$25,282.59	
6	Furnish and Install Concrete Valve Vault	EA	1	\$27,056.10	\$27,056.10	
7	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings and Restraints	TON	3	\$12,564.71	\$37,694.13	
8	Furnish and Install Manual Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,681.70	\$1,681.70	
9	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$8,346.59	\$8,346.59	
10	Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$8,231.98	\$12,463.16	
11	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk	SY	600	\$33.33	\$19,898.00	
12	Milling of Existing Asphalt (1-Inch Average Thickness)	SY	4,000	\$3.30	\$13,200.00	
13	Furnish and Install Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, SP 9.5	TON	275	\$128.50	\$34,767.50	
14	Furnish and Install Settlement Monitoring Points	LS	1	\$4,180.01	\$4,180.01	
15	Unsuitable Material Removal	CY	100	\$43.60	\$4,360.00	
16	Additional Select Fill Material	CY	100	\$103.58	\$10,358.00	
17	Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	50	\$718.80	\$35,930.00	
TOTAL BASE BID					\$998,051.06	
18	Contract Contingency	%	10		\$99,805.11	
TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD - WHITFIELD AVENUE 16-INCH WATER MAIN BID "B"					\$1,098,856.17	

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #14-0684-OV

Whitfield Avenue 16-inch Water Main

BID "B"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:  
(Project Manager)

Kelly Wehner  
Kelly Wehner, PE, Cardno

6-1-15  
Date

REVIEWED BY:  
(Project Manager)

Don McCullers  
Don McCullers, Cardno

6-1-15  
Date

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

BB  
Brian Bates, PE, Project Manager

6/1/15  
Date

APPROVED BY:  
(Purchasing)

Olga Valcich  
Olga Valcich, Contract Specialist

6/1/15  
Date